
CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY 

 

Certificate Number: FMT-CE-2025-056-SB 

Date of Issue: 16.05.2025 

DISTRIBUTOR: 

FERMETECH OÜ 

Suur-jõe 71, 80042 Pärnu Estonia 

Reg. nr: 11646366 

Tel: +372 545 02075 E-mail: info@fermetech.eu 

PRODUCT DETAILS: 

Product Name Sodium benzoate granular E211 

Batch Number 20240808B 

Origin China 

Production Date 08.08.2024 

Best Before 07.08.2026 

Net Weight 25 kg 

DECLARATION: 

FERMETECH OÜ hereby declares under our sole responsibility that the product mentioned above, which 

we distribute in the European Economic Area, complies with the following standards and regulations: 

• European Food Additive Regulation (EC) No 1333/2008 

• Commission Regulation (EU) No 231/2012 (specifications for food additives) 

• Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (materials intended to come into contact with food) 

• Regulation (EC) No 852/2004 on the hygiene of foodstuffs 

• Directive 2001/95/EC on general product safety 

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS: 

Characteristic Results 

Appearance White powder 

Taste/Odor Odorless 

Purity ≥ 99% 

Solubility Soluble in water, difficult melting in ethanol 

Benzoic acid melting range 121.5–123.5°C 

Loss on drying < 1.5% 

Heavy metals (as Pb) < 10 ppm 

Arsenic < 3 mg/kg 

Lead < 2 mg/kg 

Mercury < 1 mg/kg 

Chlorinated organic compounds < 0.06% 

Polycyclic acids In conformity 

mailto:info@fermetech.eu


CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY 

 

Characteristic Results 

Benzoate test Positive 

Sodium test Positive 

Allergens No allergens 

GMO Non-GMO 

INTENDED USE: 

For use in food industry as preservative in accordance with applicable regulations and dosage limitations. 

STORAGE CONDITIONS: 

Keep in cool and dry place, away from direct sunlight. 

CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT: 

We confirm that the above-mentioned product has been assessed for conformity with the relevant 

requirements, and meets all applicable standards for food additives in the European Union. 

This Declaration of Conformity is issued based on the supplier's quality certificate and our internal 

quality control processes. 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY: 

 

Toomas Karuks 

CEO | FERMETECH OÜ 

Date: 12.05.2025 

Place: Pärnu, Estonia 

 

This document was issued electronically and is valid without signature 

FERMETECH OÜ | Suur-jõe 71, 80042 Pärnu, Estonia | Reg. nr: 11646366  

 


